SPD
Surge Protective Device
S
P
D
S
P
D

TUV IEC/EN 61643-11, IEC/EN 61643-31 See the different models for details
Agency Information
Part Numbering System
Product Category
Design Sequence
T  R  H  S  C
Nominal Discharge Current
20：20 kA
25：25 kA
30：30 kA
Other Options
SD  25   T  100  L   2  11   PV    -xxx
Wire Connection
00：One protection mode, for L-line
01：Split-phase system, 2W+G
02：Split-phase system, 3W+G
03：2W+G One-phase or DC system, 2W+G
04：Three-phase system TT/TN (3+1)
05：Three-phase system (4+0) or Single-phase system（2+0）
06：Three-phase system IT (3+0)
11: U shape construction for PV/DC system
12: Y shape construction for PV/DC system
16：Three-phase system TT/TN (3+1), N-PE has GDT without trip
Circuit Characteristic
A：With GDT
L：2+0,3+0,4+0 without GDT
F：3+1, N-PE has GDT without trip
Nominal System Voltage
150 V, 230 V, 270 V, 320 V
Characteristic code
1：One pole
2：Two poles
3：Three poles
4：Four poles
Modes of Protection
Default：For AC systems
PV：   For PV/DC systems
SPD
Surge Protective Device

Current
(8/20 μs)
(In)
Max.
Discharge
Current
(8/20 μs)
(Imax)
 Voltage
Protection
Level (Up)
 Modes of
Protection
SPD
Type
SD25T600L312PV 600 VDC  660 VDC 12.5 kA 25 kA 50 kA 3.0 kV
Y T1+T2
SD25T800L312PV 800 VDC 900 VDC 11.0 kA 25 kA 50 kA 4.0 kV
SD25T1000L312PV 1000 VDC 1000 VDC 10.0 kA 25 kA 50 kA 4.2 kV
SD25T1200L312PV 1200 VDC 1200 VDC 7.5 kA 25 kA 50 kA 5.0 kV
SD25T1500L312PV 1500 VDC 1500 VDC 5.0 kA 25 kA 50 kA 6.4 kV
SD25TxxxL312PV
θ θ θ
NC
C